VERIFICATION

STATE OF OHIO)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF HAMILTON)	

The undersigned, John Hurd, Lead Transmission Siting Specialist, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the foregoing data requests, and that the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

John Hurd Affiant

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: July 8,2022

E. MINNA HOLFES-ADKINS
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
July 8, 2022

KyPSC Case No. 2019-00251 TABLE OF CONTENTS

DATA REQUEST	<u>WITNESS</u>	TAB NO.
STAFF-DR-03-001	John K. Hurd	1

Duke Energy Kentucky Case No. 2019-00251

Staff Third Set Data Requests

Date Received: November 25, 2019

STAFF-DR-03-001

REQUEST:

Refer to the public comment submitted by Duane Dringenburg on November 5, 2019, in

Case No. 2019-00361.1 Explain in full detail whether the concerns expressed in Mr.

Dringenburg's comment, particularly as it relates to the deed restrictions referenced in the

comment. will have any impact on the transmission project proposed in the instant matter.

RESPONSE:

The proposed Oakbrook to AERO transmission line route and associated easements do not

cross Mr. Dringenburg's property as referenced in the public comment submitted on

November 5, 2019 in Case No. 2019-00361. Therefore, Duke Energy Kentucky does not

anticipate any impacts of the deed restrictions referenced in the comment on the proposed

transmission project.

PERSON RESPONSIBLE:

John K. Hurd

1